
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 542 by Representative Hughes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert a comma "," and insert "relative"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, delete lines 15 and 16 in their entirety and insert "C. Beginning in Fiscal Year
5 2024-2025, at the beginning of each fiscal year, the Department of Public Safety and
6 Corrections shall transfer five million dollars of the reoccurring savings recognized pursuant
7 to this Section and allocated to the Department of Public Safety and Corrections for
8 targeted"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 1, line 20, after "services" delete the remainder of the line and on page 2, delete
11 lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert "to the Board of Supervisors of the Louisiana
12 Community and Technical College System for deposit into the Reinvestment in Offender
13 Education Fund provided for in R.S. 17:1877."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 4

15 On page 2, delete lines 26 through 28 in their entirety

16 AMENDMENT NO. 5

17 On page 3, at the beginning of line 1, change "(4)" to "(3)"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 6

19 On page 3, line 27, after "R.S. 15:827.3(A)(2)(c)" delete the remainder of the line and delete
20 line 28 in its entirety and insert "is hereby repealed in its entirety."